FORM OG-1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL. AND GAS WELL

To TEE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Consolidation Coal Co. SOUTH PENN NATURAL GAS COMPANY,
c/o ¢, SHiR,"™ Unidt"“Trist Biilding,
Fairmont, W. Va.. Parkersburg, W. Va,
Richard B, Anderson, June 2, 19.41.

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

Jacksonburg, W. Va.

PROPOSED LOCATION

ADDRESS Grent Distriet
Joe Shiben, Wetzel County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 3 7 ' 3 S' /
New Martinsville, W. Va. Well No. 11  F9° 35’
D. H. Cox B

GENTLEMEN :

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated___

April 10, 1894 , made by_D. He COox et ux 15
Greenles & Forst , and recorded on the_ﬂ_day
of May, 1894 , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book__L, page__ 109

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
‘West Virginia.

Very truly ygxg&

oo N
i ﬁWg 3¢ S By 557 7 Land Agent
‘{\Q\QV' 4 ,é) WELL ;‘ERATOR )
©\

[ v Union Trust Building,
’5@’ WEST Wgwa ddress STREET
Parkersburg,

CITY OR TOWN

West VirginiaJ0/13/2023

STATE

jections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said motice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

% JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA. WET=-256 PERMIT NuMBER
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Sourm Pexy NaturAr, Gas) CoMPANY

UNION TRUST BUILDING

June 2, 1941,

Department of Mines,
Charleston, W. Va.
Attention: M, E. Griffith,

Gentlemen:-

We enclose herewith notice, in duplicate,
of proposed location of South Penn Natural Gas Company's
well No. 11 on the D. H. Cox Farm, Grant District, Wetzel
County, West Virginia. Cloth tracing showing proposed
location of said wall is being forwarded under separate
cover,

The minerals in the D. H. Cox Farm are owned
by Joe Shiben, New Martinsville, W. Va,

Yours very truly,
i

Elton E. Young /
/ Land Acgant B
EEY-JRM §

Encl,

10/13/2023
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June 3, 1941

Consolidation Coal Company
Fairmont, West Virginia

Att: Mr. C. M. Shinn.

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a notice of proposed location of
Well No. 11 on the D. H, Cox Farm, Grant District, Wetzel
County, to be drilled by the South Penn Natural CGas
Company, Parkersburg, West Virginia.

: If there are no objections to the locaticn,
permit will be issued June 13th.

Very truly yours,

Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION.

NG:g

10/13/2023
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Formation Color 'Hg;(}tor Top Bottom 3‘%",(:"?!, ?5‘1:3‘; Remarks
10/18/2023
Date Matohos 194 2
e SOUT(IL)EQ}JN NATURAL GAS COMPANY  owner
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

£
t

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

WELL RECORD

Permit No. WET-256 0il or Gas Well QIL
(KIND)
Company...30uth Penn Natural Gas Company Cotin kb Used in Left in -
AddressUnion Trust Bldg, Parkersburg,W,.Va.  Tubing Drilling Well Seliera
Farm D H Cox Acres 4 36
bl = Size

Location (waters)
Well No 11 Elev.1152,36 16 Kind of Packer.........=..
Distriet.....Grant County. Wetzel 13 -
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. Richard B,Anderson 10 394 (Pulled) Size of 5
..... Jacksonburg Address. W Y8, 8% 1354 -
Mineral rights are owned by Joe.-Shiben 6% 2240 Depthisetac v o
HNew.lartinsville,. Addres... 7. Va., 53/16 =
Drilling commenced August 13 y. 1941 3 Parftop-.. 2 s
Drilling completed Qctober 1., 1941 2 2363 Perf. bottom......... e
Date Shot. S5€P1.18,304l 2344 1, 23 51 Liners Used Perf top.o- &
With 30_Qt. Cond, 15! Perf. bottom......... -
Open Flow /10ths Water in.=. Inch -
............................. /10ths Mere. in.....=7 Inch CASING CEMENTED.......~ ... SIZE =...No.Ft...= Date
Volume 4,297 Cu. Ft. - -
Rock Pressure e 1bs . hrs.
et - bbls,, 1t 24 hes, CCAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT 944  rEET. 60 INCHES
Fresh water 440 foot - == feet =...FEET......7...INCHES...... ....._FEET......=...INCHES
Salt water.....2044=51 feet feet T..FEET.... . INCHES..._"=... TFEET... .~  INCHES

Formation Color ng:;tor Top Bottom (gilWE::r gsﬁl& Remarks

Water 440 L blr.pr.hr
PittsburghCoal 944 949
Big Dunkard 1480 1495
Gas Sand 1530 15%5
1st Salt $and 1585 1645
2nd Salt $and 1655 1680
Little Linme 2138 2152
Big Lime 2180 2238
Big Injun 2238
Ofil-Gas-Watpr 2344-2351
Total Depth 2365

10143/2023
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Decanber 20, 1941

Please send us complete records for the following
wells:
Well Yoe 4 on the 5S¢ Ae Goff Farm, Union District,
wm,mmmtxm-nmmn,
L d

Tiell Toe 11 on the De He Cox Farm, Orant District,
mm.mmwmmmmu.xm,

Planks are enclosed and your prompt reply will be
appreciated.

- Very truly yours,

Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISIOR

CC: Inspector L. ¥W. Young

10/13/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Address Pd/'ﬁ'ef'sfél//-d W‘/a
D. H.Cox ¥+ i

Farm

¢ OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Tract

Well (Farm) No.____/_!___,.._..Serial No.

Elevation (Spirit Level) //55-36 '

Acres. 436" L ease No. ,22/4 (%

CHARLESTON

" :
WELL LOC TlOE Hl312023
FILE NO.

Quadrangle L it etfor

County WCFZE/  pistrier_ Grant

4+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-

Engineer Lmmon /'/a/hcs

itude and longitude lines being represented

Engineer’'s Registration No.

by border lines as shown.

Fiie No. Drawing No.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line

Date /1'/0'}/ 22 /94]scale /”""800’

of original tracing.
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